
Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2017)

All games

Overall record: 28-7  Conf: 13-3  Home: 13-3  Away: 9-2  Neutral: 6-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
20 Shakayla Thomas 33-33 824 25.0 212-429  . 4 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 67-103  . 6 5 0 71 128 199 6.0 63 0 25 44 21 34 491 14.9
10 Leticia Romero 33-32 924 28.0 143-294  . 4 8 6 56-110  . 5 0 9 72-81  . 8 8 9 35 97 132 4.0 61 1 123 72 12 47 414 12.5
32 Imani Wright 35-35 976 27.9 139-355  . 3 9 2 68-180  . 3 7 8 29-42  . 6 9 0 15 63 78 2.2 59 0 43 33 2 36 375 10.7
12 Brittany Brown 35-35 1065 30.4 126-297  . 4 2 4 28-87  . 3 2 2 64-95  . 6 7 4 51 144 195 5.6 56 1 170 107 2 91 344 9.8
23 Ivey Slaughter 35-35 836 23.9 118-225  . 5 2 4 1-10  . 1 0 0 94-118  . 7 9 7 111 116 227 6.5 95 2 39 68 18 62 331 9.5
50 Chatrice White 35-2 640 18.3 113-213  . 5 3 1 3-20  . 1 5 0 81-104  . 7 7 9 84 95 179 5.1 82 0 25 34 50 14 310 8.9
40 Jasmine Walker 5-0 41 8.2 11-23  . 4 7 8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 5 7 1.4 2 0 2 4 0 1 23 4.6
24 Nicole Ekhomu 32-0 432 13.5 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-35  . 2 5 7 30-51  . 5 8 8 14 39 53 1.7 45 0 25 27 9 14 109 3.4
42 Kai James 22-0 162 7.4 30-54  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-33  . 4 2 4 30 28 58 2.6 26 0 0 20 4 7 74 3.4
25 Ama Degbeon 34-0 383 11.3 42-70  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 30-45  . 6 6 7 33 32 65 1.9 43 1 10 29 11 14 114 3.4
11 Maria Conde 35-3 547 15.6 42-126  . 3 3 3 10-46  . 2 1 7 20-26  . 7 6 9 24 43 67 1.9 30 0 39 32 2 22 114 3.3
13 Nausia Woolfolk 17-0 151 8.9 14-44  . 3 1 8 4-20  . 2 0 0 10-17  . 5 8 8 8 20 28 1.6 17 0 11 13 2 6 42 2.5
01 A'Tyanna Gaulden 21-0 119 5.7 7-15  . 4 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 2 10 12 0.6 24 1 22 15 0 13 23 1.1

Team 53 60 113 4
Total.......... 35 7100 1032-2240  . 4 6 1 180-512  . 3 5 2 520-731  . 7 1 1 533 880 1413 40.4 603 6 534 502 133 361 2764 79.0
Opponents...... 35 7100 745-1928  . 3 8 6 178-545  . 3 2 7 371-538  . 6 9 0 346 747 1093 31.2 665 - 354 698 112 215 2039 58.3

TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
SCORING 2764 2039
  Points per game 79.0 58.3
  Scoring margin +20.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1032-2240 745-1928
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 1  . 3 8 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-512 178-545
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 2  . 3 2 7
  3-pt FG made per game 5.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 520-731 371-538
  Free throw pct  . 7 1 1  . 6 9 0
  F-Throws made per game 14.9 10.6
REBOUNDS 1413 1093
  Rebounds per game 40.4 31.2
  Rebounding margin +9.1 -
ASSISTS 534 354
  Assists per game 15.3 10.1
TURNOVERS 502 698
  Turnovers per game 14.3 19.9
  Turnover margin +5.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 361 215
  Steals per game 10.3 6.1
BLOCKS 133 112
  Blocks per game 3.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 58358 48228
  Home games-Avg/Game 16-3647 11-2346
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-2803

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T OT2 Totals
Florida State 710 666 699 672 9 8 2764
Opponents 465 460 509 584 9 12 2039

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/16 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 73-62 2859
11/14/16 CONNECTICUT  L 76-78 4753
11/17/16 JACKSONVILLE W 90-47 2519
11/20/16 JAMES MADISON W 84-64 3030
11/24/16 vs Winthrop W 98-35 0
11/25/16 vs Gonzaga W 87-69 0
11/26/16 vs Michigan W 76-62 2962
11/30/16 at Minnesota W 75-61 2213
12/04/16 WESTERN CAROLINA W 90-41 3037
12/08/16 FLORIDA W 83-58 3390
12/10/16 at UAB W 93-47 0
12/19/16 NORTH FLORIDA W 95-39 2947
12/21/16 at Mercer W 83-40 3227

* 12/29/16 at MIAMI W 81-66 1780
* 01/02/17 NC STATE  L 61-70 3059
* 01/05/17 at North Carolina W 90-77 1528
* 01/08/17 DUKE W 69-45 6687
* 01/12/17 LOUISVILLE W 72-65 4092
* 01/15/17 at Clemson W 86-27 832
* 01/19/17 SYRACUSE W 77-58 3716
* 01/22/17 at Virginia Tech W 82-54 2092
* 1/26/17 at Georgia Tech W 69-63 1017
* 2-2-17 at Boston College W 85-53 802
* 02/06/17 MIAMI W 80-71 3571
* 02/09/17 WAKE FOREST W 102-60 2906

02/13/17 TEXAS  L o 2 88-92 3621
* 02/16/17 at Virginia  L 51-60 3161
* 02/18/17 CLEMSON W 80-47 3576
* 02/23/17 PITTSBURGH W 79-48 4595
* 2/26/17 at Notre Dame  L 61-79 9149

03/03/17 vs MIAMI  L 54-56 3600
03/17/17 vs Western Illinois W 87-66 4147
03/19/17 vs Missouri W 77-55 4084
03/25/17 vs Oregon State W 66-53 4500
03/27/17 vs South Carolina  L 64-71 3134

* = Conference game



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2017)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 13-3 7-1 6-2 0-0
CONFERENCE 13-3 7-1 6-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

20 Shakayla Thomas 14-14 337 24.1 94-173  . 5 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 24-39  . 6 1 5 27 41 68 4.9 31 0 8 16 5 19 212 15.1
10 Leticia Romero 16-16 456 28.5 55-127  . 4 3 3 26-52  . 5 0 0 35-37  . 9 4 6 19 46 65 4.1 26 0 66 42 6 23 171 10.7
32 Imani Wright 16-16 467 29.2 64-172  . 3 7 2 34-86  . 3 9 5 8-12  . 6 6 7 4 31 35 2.2 27 0 23 12 2 15 170 10.6
12 Brittany Brown 16-16 486 30.4 62-145  . 4 2 8 11-38  . 2 8 9 29-42  . 6 9 0 30 65 95 5.9 24 1 68 50 1 35 164 10.3
50 Chatrice White 16-2 309 19.3 50-98  . 5 1 0 2-13  . 1 5 4 42-47  . 8 9 4 35 60 95 5.9 34 0 10 11 30 7 144 9.0
23 Ivey Slaughter 16-16 389 24.3 50-101  . 4 9 5 0-7  . 0 0 0 35-46  . 7 6 1 42 56 98 6.1 44 1 22 37 11 24 135 8.4
25 Ama Degbeon 16-0 220 13.8 27-43  . 6 2 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 17-26  . 6 5 4 18 15 33 2.1 24 1 8 13 5 7 71 4.4
42 Kai James 10-0 80 8.0 13-22  . 5 9 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 11-25  . 4 4 0 15 10 25 2.5 13 0 0 11 1 4 37 3.7
11 Maria Conde 16-0 268 16.8 24-63  . 3 8 1 3-18  . 1 6 7 5-8  . 6 2 5 3 16 19 1.2 15 0 20 12 1 12 56 3.5
24 Nicole Ekhomu 13-0 174 13.4 11-36  . 3 0 6 5-17  . 2 9 4 16-27  . 5 9 3 7 14 21 1.6 13 0 7 10 2 4 43 3.3
13 Nausia Woolfolk 4-0 25 6.3 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 1.3 2 0 2 7 1 3 9 2.3
01 GAULDEN,A'TYANNA 8-0 39 4.9 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 0 1 1 0.1 8 0 7 4 0 4 13 1.6

Team 20 28 48 3
Total.......... 16 3250 457-995  . 4 5 9 81-232  . 3 4 9 230-319  . 7 2 1 222 386 608 38.0 261 3 241 228 65 157 1225 76.6
Opponents...... 16 3250 343-866  . 3 9 6 77-211  . 3 6 5 180-244  . 7 3 8 157 341 498 31.1 291 - 160 310 54 91 943 58.9

TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
SCORING 1225 943
  Points per game 76.6 58.9
  Scoring margin +17.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-995 343-866
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 9  . 3 9 6
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-232 77-211
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 9  . 3 6 5
  3-pt FG made per game 5.1 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-319 180-244
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 1  . 7 3 8
  F-Throws made per game 14.4 11.3
REBOUNDS 608 498
  Rebounds per game 38.0 31.1
  Rebounding margin +6.9 -
ASSISTS 241 160
  Assists per game 15.1 10.0
TURNOVERS 228 310
  Turnovers per game 14.3 19.4
  Turnover margin +5.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5
STEALS 157 91
  Steals per game 9.8 5.7
BLOCKS 65 54
  Blocks per game 4.1 3.4
ATTENDANCE 32202 20361
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-4025 8-2545
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
Florida State 313 273 317 322 1225
Opponents 191 214 238 300 943

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 12/29/16 at MIAMI W 81-66 1780
* 01/02/17 NC STATE  L 61-70 3059
* 01/05/17 at North Carolina W 90-77 1528
* 01/08/17 DUKE W 69-45 6687
* 01/12/17 LOUISVILLE W 72-65 4092
* 01/15/17 at Clemson W 86-27 832
* 01/19/17 SYRACUSE W 77-58 3716
* 01/22/17 at Virginia Tech W 82-54 2092
* 1/26/17 at Georgia Tech W 69-63 1017
* 2-2-17 at Boston College W 85-53 802
* 02/06/17 MIAMI W 80-71 3571
* 02/09/17 WAKE FOREST W 102-60 2906
* 02/16/17 at Virginia  L 51-60 3161
* 02/18/17 CLEMSON W 80-47 3576
* 02/23/17 PITTSBURGH W 79-48 4595
* 2/26/17 at Notre Dame  L 61-79 9149

* = Conference game



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#01 A'Tyanna Gaulden

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 12 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 16 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 1.5 2 8 1 0 3 3 0.8
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.6
vs Michigan 11/26/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
at Minnesota 11/30/16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.4
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 10 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0.4
FLORIDA 12/08/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at UAB 12/10/16 4 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 1 0 1 0 1 2 0.6
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.9 0 1 0 0 1 3 0.8
at Mercer 12/21/16 11 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.9 5 2 2 0 2 2 0.9
at MIAMI 12/29/16 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.9
NC STATE 01/02/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at North Carolina 01/05/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DUKE 01/08/17 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.8 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.8
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Clemson 01/15/17 9 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 2 1 1 0 3 2 0.9
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.9
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Boston College 2-2-17 4 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.1
MIAMI 02/06/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 10 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 2 1 1 0 0 2 1.1
TEXAS 02/13/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia 02/16/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLEMSON 02/18/17 5 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.6 0 1 1 0 1 4 1.3
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.2
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.6 2 0 2 0 0 0 1.2
vs Missouri 03/19/17 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 0 119 7-15  . 4 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 2 10 12 0.6 24 22 15 0 13 23 1.1

Games played: 21
Minutes/game: 5.7
Points/game: 1.1
FG Pct: 46.7
FT Pct: 64.3

Rebounds/game: 0.6
Assists/game: 1.0
Turnovers/game: 0.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5
Steals/game: 0.6



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#10 Leticia Romero

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 18 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 2 6 2 0 1 9 9.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 * 30 5-10  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 2.5 2 3 4 0 0 13 11.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 * 15 7-7 1.000 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 3.3 1 4 1 0 3 17 13.0
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 * 33 10-14  . 7 1 4 3-4  . 7 5 0 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.0 1 2 1 1 1 25 16.0
vs Michigan 11/26/16 * 36 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 3.2 3 2 2 0 1 10 14.8
at Minnesota 11/30/16 * 17 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 3.5 4 5 1 0 0 0 12.3
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 * 21 7-11  . 6 3 6 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 3.3 0 3 3 1 4 16 12.9
FLORIDA 12/08/16 * 28 7-14  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 2 4 6 3.6 3 4 2 0 3 21 13.9
at UAB 12/10/16 * 24 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-3  . 0 0 0 5-5 1.000 1 4 5 3.8 1 6 1 3 0 7 13.1
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 * 23 9-11  . 8 1 8 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 3.9 1 2 1 0 1 22 14.0
at Mercer 12/21/16 * 20 6-8  . 7 5 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.9 2 1 1 0 1 17 14.3
at MIAMI 12/29/16 * 30 7-11  . 6 3 6 3-6  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.8 0 6 2 0 4 19 14.7
NC STATE 01/02/17 * 33 7-17  . 4 1 2 4-7  . 5 7 1 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.8 1 2 4 1 2 20 15.1
at North Carolina 01/05/17 * 34 5-12  . 4 1 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.6 2 2 0 0 1 14 15.0
DUKE 01/08/17 * 31 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 3.6 2 6 2 0 3 7 14.5
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 * 35 2-7  . 2 8 6 1-3  . 3 3 3 6-6 1.000 0 4 4 3.6 3 3 3 1 2 11 14.3
at Clemson 01/15/17 * 13 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 3 3 3.6 1 1 0 0 0 9 13.9
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 * 31 4-9  . 4 4 4 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.6 3 8 4 0 0 12 13.8
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 * 31 5-9  . 5 5 6 2-3  . 6 6 7 6-6 1.000 1 6 7 3.8 1 5 6 1 1 18 14.1
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 * 32 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 3.8 1 3 4 1 3 6 13.7
at Boston College 2-2-17 * 29 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 2 3 3.8 2 7 1 1 0 8 13.4
MIAMI 02/06/17 * 24 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 3.9 4 1 2 1 2 9 13.2
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 * 17 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 3.9 1 6 3 0 1 2 12.7
TEXAS 02/13/17 * 26 4-7  . 5 7 1 1-3  . 3 3 3 3-3 1.000 1 0 1 3.8 5 0 1 0 2 12 12.7
at Virginia 02/16/17 * 35 1-8  . 1 2 5 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 3.8 2 3 2 0 0 3 12.3
CLEMSON 02/18/17 * 26 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.8 2 6 2 0 0 7 12.1
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 * 34 4-9  . 4 4 4 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 6 7 3.9 0 5 5 0 3 12 12.1
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 * 21 5-7  . 7 1 4 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 3.9 1 2 2 0 1 14 12.1
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 * 36 5-11  . 4 5 5 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 4 6 4.0 2 5 5 0 0 14 12.2
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 * 30 5-11  . 4 5 5 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 3.8 1 3 1 1 3 12 12.2
vs Missouri 03/19/17 * 36 4-9  . 4 4 4 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 5 6 3.9 2 2 2 0 1 14 12.3
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 * 35 8-12  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 3.9 3 3 2 0 1 18 12.4
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 * 40 6-23  . 2 6 1 1-4  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 3 6 4.0 2 6 0 0 2 16 12.5
Totals 32 924 143-294  . 4 8 6 56-110  . 5 0 9 72-81  . 8 8 9 35 97 132 4.0 61 123 72 12 47 414 12.5

Games played: 33
Minutes/game: 28.0
Points/game: 12.5
FG Pct: 48.6
3FG Pct: 50.9
FT Pct: 88.9

Rebounds/game: 4.0
Assists/game: 3.7
Turnovers/game: 2.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.7
Steals/game: 1.4
Blocks/game: 0.4



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#11 Maria Conde

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 * 24 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 6.0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 * 23 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 4.5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 * 16 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 3.7 2 4 3 0 1 6 2.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 14 1-7  . 1 4 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 1 3 4 3.8 0 1 1 0 0 9 3.8
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 17 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.2 0 0 0 0 2 7 4.4
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 19 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 2 1 3 3.2 3 0 1 0 0 7 4.8
vs Michigan 11/26/16 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.1
at Minnesota 11/30/16 18 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.8 0 1 1 1 0 7 4.5
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 18 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.7 0 2 0 0 1 2 4.2
FLORIDA 12/08/16 8 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.7 0 0 0 0 1 2 4.0
at UAB 12/10/16 20 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 3.0 0 3 4 0 1 4 4.0
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 12 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.8 1 1 1 0 1 2 3.8
at Mercer 12/21/16 17 2-6  . 3 3 3 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 2.8 1 1 2 0 0 7 4.1
at MIAMI 12/29/16 14 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.7 1 1 0 0 0 2 3.9
NC STATE 01/02/17 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.6 0 0 0 1 0 2 3.8
at North Carolina 01/05/17 20 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.5 1 3 0 0 1 8 4.1
DUKE 01/08/17 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.4 0 1 1 0 0 0 3.8
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 10 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3 0 1 1 0 1 3 3.8
at Clemson 01/15/17 20 4-6  . 6 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.2 3 2 2 0 0 10 4.1
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 18 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.2 0 3 1 0 0 2 4.0
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 22 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.2 0 1 1 0 2 8 4.2
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 13 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.2 1 0 2 0 0 0 4.0
at Boston College 2-2-17 26 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 1 3 2.2 2 2 1 0 1 5 4.0
MIAMI 02/06/17 20 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.2 3 1 0 0 2 0 3.9
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 28 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.1 1 3 1 0 2 4 3.9
TEXAS 02/13/17 29 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 5 0 5 2.2 0 2 2 0 1 5 3.9
at Virginia 02/16/17 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3.8
CLEMSON 02/18/17 18 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 2 1 1 0 0 3 3.8
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 18 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 2.1 0 1 1 0 0 5 3.8
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 20 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3.8
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 14 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3.6
vs Missouri 03/19/17 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3.5
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.3
Totals 3 547 42-126  . 3 3 3 10-46  . 2 1 7 20-26  . 7 6 9 24 43 67 1.9 30 39 32 2 22 114 3.3

Games played: 35
Minutes/game: 15.6
Points/game: 3.3
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 21.7
FT Pct: 76.9

Rebounds/game: 1.9
Assists/game: 1.1
Turnovers/game: 0.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.1



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#12 Brittany Brown

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 * 32 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 4.0 4 6 3 0 0 10 10.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 * 36 5-12  . 4 1 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 4-6  . 6 6 7 4 6 10 7.0 1 7 4 0 3 16 13.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 * 20 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 1 5 6 6.7 1 4 2 0 3 8 11.3
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 * 29 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 2 6 8 7.0 2 6 2 0 4 9 10.8
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 * 16 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 6.2 0 5 2 0 3 6 9.8
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 * 31 5-8  . 6 2 5 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 6.0 3 7 5 0 3 11 10.0
vs Michigan 11/26/16 * 37 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 5.4 3 7 3 0 6 3 9.0
at Minnesota 11/30/16 * 33 2-9  . 2 2 2 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 5.9 2 3 4 0 2 7 8.8
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 * 22 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 5 7 6.0 1 5 1 1 2 5 8.3
FLORIDA 12/08/16 * 34 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 4 6 6.0 2 7 5 0 5 13 8.8
at UAB 12/10/16 * 21 7-11  . 6 3 6 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 5.9 2 2 3 0 2 17 9.5
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 * 25 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-3  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 0 5 5 5.8 0 8 0 0 5 7 9.3
at Mercer 12/21/16 * 19 3-5  . 6 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 5.5 1 5 1 0 1 8 9.2
at MIAMI 12/29/16 * 35 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 4 3 7 5.6 1 4 3 0 1 10 9.3
NC STATE 01/02/17 * 33 2-7  . 2 8 6 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 5.3 5 3 2 0 0 5 9.0
at North Carolina 01/05/17 * 32 2-11  . 1 8 2 0-2  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 3 5 8 5.4 2 10 5 0 4 9 9.0
DUKE 01/08/17 * 30 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 5.4 2 5 5 0 0 6 8.8
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 * 35 3-11  . 2 7 3 2-4  . 5 0 0 4-8  . 5 0 0 2 9 11 5.7 2 7 5 0 6 12 9.0
at Clemson 01/15/17 * 13 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 5.7 0 1 2 0 2 4 8.7
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 * 28 2-5  . 4 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 5.9 1 3 5 0 5 8 8.7
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 * 24 6-11  . 5 4 5 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 6 7 5.9 3 4 1 0 0 13 8.9
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 * 33 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 2 4 6 5.9 1 3 7 0 2 9 8.9
at Boston College 2-2-17 * 25 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.9 0 2 0 0 1 10 9.0
MIAMI 02/06/17 * 35 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-4  . 2 5 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 0 4 4 5.8 1 6 4 0 2 13 9.1
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 * 29 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 6.0 2 7 1 1 2 12 9.2
TEXAS 02/13/17 * 45 5-14  . 3 5 7 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 3 5 5.9 3 4 2 0 1 13 9.4
at Virginia 02/16/17 * 36 4-12  . 3 3 3 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 5.8 2 2 2 0 3 10 9.4
CLEMSON 02/18/17 * 37 7-13  . 5 3 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 5.8 0 3 4 0 4 14 9.6
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 * 31 5-9  . 5 5 6 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 5.7 2 5 3 0 2 13 9.7
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 * 30 7-12  . 5 8 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 5 6 5.7 0 3 1 0 1 16 9.9
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 * 36 3-12  . 2 5 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 6 9 5.8 1 4 2 0 3 7 9.8
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 * 34 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 7 7 5.8 3 6 5 0 3 8 9.8
vs Missouri 03/19/17 * 37 5-10  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 0 4 4 5.8 2 8 6 0 4 16 9.9
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 * 37 2-8  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 5.7 0 4 3 0 3 8 9.9
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 * 35 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 5.6 1 4 4 0 3 8 9.8
Totals 35 1065 126-297  . 4 2 4 28-87  . 3 2 2 64-95  . 6 7 4 51 144 195 5.6 56 170 107 2 91 344 9.8

Games played: 35
Minutes/game: 30.4
Points/game: 9.8
FG Pct: 42.4
3FG Pct: 32.2
FT Pct: 67.4

Rebounds/game: 5.6
Assists/game: 4.9
Turnovers/game: 3.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
Steals/game: 2.6
Blocks/game: 0.1



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#13 Nausia Woolfolk

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 13 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.0 2 1 0 0 0 4 2.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 18 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 1 1 2.3 4 2 0 0 1 5 2.3
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 4 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.2
vs Michigan 11/26/16 2 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.5
at Minnesota 11/30/16 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.6 2 2 1 0 0 0 2.1
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 17 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-4  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 1.6 0 0 1 0 1 7 2.8
FLORIDA 12/08/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at UAB 12/10/16 17 3-8  . 3 7 5 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.7 2 3 1 0 1 8 3.3
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 15 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 1.9 1 1 0 1 0 0 3.0
at Mercer 12/21/16 18 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-4  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 2.0 1 0 3 0 0 3 3.0
at MIAMI 12/29/16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.8
NC STATE 01/02/17 1 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
at North Carolina 01/05/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DUKE 01/08/17 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.5
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Clemson 01/15/17 20 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 1.8 2 2 5 1 3 7 2.8
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Boston College 2-2-17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MIAMI 02/06/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TEXAS 02/13/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia 02/16/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLEMSON 02/18/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
vs Missouri 03/19/17 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 0 151 14-44  . 3 1 8 4-20  . 2 0 0 10-17  . 5 8 8 8 20 28 1.6 17 11 13 2 6 42 2.5

Games played: 17
Minutes/game: 8.9
Points/game: 2.5
FG Pct: 31.8
3FG Pct: 20.0
FT Pct: 58.8

Rebounds/game: 1.6
Assists/game: 0.6
Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.1



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#20 Shakayla Thomas

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 * 25 8-15  . 5 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 6.0 2 0 0 2 0 16 16.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 * 26 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 2 5 7 6.5 3 0 0 1 1 14 15.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 * 20 8-10  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 1 0 1 4.7 0 0 2 0 0 20 16.7
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 * 28 7-14  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 3 4 7 5.3 2 1 1 1 0 17 16.8
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 * 13 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 5.0 0 1 0 1 0 8 15.0
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 * 32 6-14  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 3 4 7 5.3 3 2 0 2 2 14 14.8
vs Michigan 11/26/16 * 31 7-12  . 5 8 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 3 8 11 6.1 3 0 3 2 1 19 15.4
at Minnesota 11/30/16 * 23 3-11  . 2 7 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 6.0 1 2 3 3 0 6 14.3
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 * 21 9-13  . 6 9 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 6.0 1 0 1 1 0 18 14.7
FLORIDA 12/08/16 * 29 6-13  . 4 6 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 5.9 3 0 4 0 2 16 14.8
at UAB 12/10/16 * 23 6-12  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 4 2 6 5.9 1 3 1 0 2 15 14.8
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 * 20 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 2 2 4 5.8 0 3 0 0 1 12 14.6
at Mercer 12/21/16 * 15 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 3 4 5.6 0 1 1 0 0 5 13.8
at MIAMI 12/29/16 * 27 5-16  . 3 1 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 6 5 11 6.0 3 0 2 0 1 14 13.9
NC STATE 01/02/17 * 24 2-9  . 2 2 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 6.0 3 1 3 0 3 4 13.2
at North Carolina 01/05/17 * 14 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 5.7 4 0 0 0 1 6 12.8
DUKE 01/08/17 * 28 10-17  . 5 8 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 3 5 8 5.8 1 2 1 1 0 22 13.3
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 * 35 9-14  . 6 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-6 1.000 4 4 8 5.9 3 0 2 0 1 24 13.9
at Clemson 01/15/17 * 13 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 5.9 1 0 0 1 0 8 13.6
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 * 30 7-11  . 6 3 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 3 3 5.8 4 0 1 0 2 17 13.8
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 * 21 8-16  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 1 4 5.7 3 1 0 0 2 17 13.9
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 * 30 8-18  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 2 4 5.6 2 0 0 0 2 17 14.0
at Boston College 2-2-17 * 22 10-12  . 8 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 5.6 1 0 1 0 5 20 14.3
MIAMI 02/06/17 * 29 8-17  . 4 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 0 2 2 5.4 2 2 2 1 0 19 14.5
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 * 20 10-12  . 8 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 2 1 3 5.3 2 1 0 0 0 23 14.8
TEXAS 02/13/17 * 42 9-34  . 2 6 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 4 7 11 5.5 3 1 3 0 0 23 15.2
at Virginia 02/16/17 * 19 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2 3 5 5.5 0 0 2 2 1 11 15.0
CLEMSON 02/18/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 * 25 5-12  . 4 1 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 5.4 2 1 2 0 1 10 14.8
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 * 33 6-14  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 5.3 2 1 2 1 2 13 14.8
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 * 23 10-20  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 4 10 14 5.6 0 0 1 0 1 23 15.0
vs Missouri 03/19/17 * 30 9-16  . 5 6 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 5.8 3 1 4 1 1 20 15.2
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 * 33 5-17  . 2 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 2 9 11 6.0 2 1 1 1 1 12 15.1
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 * 20 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 3 5 8 6.0 3 0 1 0 1 8 14.9
Totals 33 824 212-429  . 4 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 67-103  . 6 5 0 71 128 199 6.0 63 25 44 21 34 491 14.9

Games played: 33
Minutes/game: 25.0
Points/game: 14.9
FG Pct: 49.4
FT Pct: 65.0

Rebounds/game: 6.0
Assists/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 1.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.6



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#23 Ivey Slaughter

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 * 22 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 9.0 1 0 1 1 3 10 10.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 * 34 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 8.0 2 1 1 0 1 12 11.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 * 16 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 3 7 7.7 1 2 0 0 3 7 9.7
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 * 15 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 6.0 3 1 0 0 1 6 8.8
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 * 14 5-5 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 5.2 1 0 1 0 1 13 9.6
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 * 24 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 4 0 4 5.0 4 0 1 0 1 9 9.5
vs Michigan 11/26/16 * 31 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-11  . 8 1 8 3 4 7 5.3 3 2 1 1 1 15 10.3
at Minnesota 11/30/16 * 28 5-10  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 7 3 10 5.9 3 2 3 1 1 14 10.8
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 * 15 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 5.7 4 1 3 0 1 14 11.1
FLORIDA 12/08/16 * 34 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 5 5 10 6.1 3 1 1 0 6 13 11.3
at UAB 12/10/16 * 20 6-9  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 4 2 6 6.1 2 1 1 1 1 15 11.6
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 * 15 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 4 1 5 6.0 4 0 2 0 1 14 11.8
at Mercer 12/21/16 * 26 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 5 6 11 6.4 3 3 2 0 2 13 11.9
at MIAMI 12/29/16 * 22 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 2 6.1 5 3 3 0 2 3 11.3
NC STATE 01/02/17 * 28 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 8 12 6.5 2 0 4 0 1 6 10.9
at North Carolina 01/05/17 * 30 6-6 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 4 4 8 6.6 4 2 0 0 3 16 11.3
DUKE 01/08/17 * 23 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 6.4 4 1 4 1 2 2 10.7
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 * 22 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 6.4 2 0 3 2 1 5 10.4
at Clemson 01/15/17 * 13 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 6.4 1 0 0 1 1 6 10.2
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 * 24 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 6.2 2 3 2 0 0 10 10.2
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 * 16 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 1 5 6.1 4 0 2 0 3 6 10.0
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 * 17 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 6 6.1 4 1 2 2 0 11 10.0
at Boston College 2-2-17 * 28 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5 4 9 6.2 1 3 1 2 2 8 9.9
MIAMI 02/06/17 * 20 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 3 3 6 6.2 4 0 3 1 0 11 10.0
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 * 25 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 2 3 5 6.2 2 2 2 0 3 13 10.1
TEXAS 02/13/17 * 14 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 6.0 5 0 0 0 0 4 9.8
at Virginia 02/16/17 * 30 6-10  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 7 9 6.1 2 1 2 1 2 12 9.9
CLEMSON 02/18/17 * 41 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 6-7  . 8 5 7 4 4 8 6.2 1 3 4 0 3 14 10.1
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 * 29 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 1 6 7 6.2 4 2 2 0 1 10 10.1
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 * 21 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 6.1 2 1 3 1 0 2 9.8
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 * 23 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 5 9 6.2 4 1 4 0 0 4 9.6
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 * 26 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 5 8 6.3 2 1 4 2 1 9 9.6
vs Missouri 03/19/17 * 33 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 4 4 8 6.3 3 0 2 1 3 7 9.5
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 * 31 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 6 2 8 6.4 1 0 2 0 9 11 9.6
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 * 26 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 6.5 2 1 2 0 2 6 9.5
Totals 35 836 118-225  . 5 2 4 1-10  . 1 0 0 94-118  . 7 9 7 111 116 227 6.5 95 39 68 18 62 331 9.5

Games played: 35
Minutes/game: 23.9
Points/game: 9.5
FG Pct: 52.4
3FG Pct: 10.0
FT Pct: 79.7

Rebounds/game: 6.5
Assists/game: 1.1
Turnovers/game: 1.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
Steals/game: 1.8
Blocks/game: 0.5



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#24 Nicole Ekhomu

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 18 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 3.0 4 1 1 0 0 6 6.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 24 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.5 2 1 0 0 0 3 4.5
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 20 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 0 5 5 3.3 2 2 0 1 1 2 3.7
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 11 2-3  . 6 6 7 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.8 2 1 2 1 1 7 4.5
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 23 5-9  . 5 5 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 2.6 2 1 3 1 1 11 5.8
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 8 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.3 1 2 2 0 0 2 5.2
vs Michigan 11/26/16 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4.4
at Minnesota 11/30/16 27 6-6 1.000 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 2.3 1 2 3 2 1 16 5.9
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 15 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 0 2 2 2.2 2 2 0 0 2 6 5.9
FLORIDA 12/08/16 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5.3
at UAB 12/10/16 18 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.2 3 0 0 1 3 4 5.2
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 14 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4.9
at Mercer 12/21/16 17 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 2.3 3 3 3 0 1 2 4.7
at MIAMI 12/29/16 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.4
NC STATE 01/02/17 9 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4.3
at North Carolina 01/05/17 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4.0
DUKE 01/08/17 18 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.1 1 0 2 0 0 2 3.9
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
at Clemson 01/15/17 27 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.0 0 3 1 0 1 4 3.7
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 17 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 8 3.9
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 16 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 3 1 2 0 0 0 3.7
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
at Boston College 2-2-17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MIAMI 02/06/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TEXAS 02/13/17 8 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.9 1 1 1 0 0 2 3.5
at Virginia 02/16/17 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 1.9 0 0 2 0 0 3 3.5
CLEMSON 02/18/17 31 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 0 1 1 1.9 1 2 0 0 0 9 3.7
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 13 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 0 1 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 7 3.8
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 18 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 1.9 1 1 2 1 1 7 3.9
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.8
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 14 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 1 1 0 0 0 1 3.7
vs Missouri 03/19/17 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 8 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 1 0 1 0 0 2 3.5
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
Totals 0 432 35-95  . 3 6 8 9-35  . 2 5 7 30-51  . 5 8 8 14 39 53 1.7 45 25 27 9 14 109 3.4

Games played: 32
Minutes/game: 13.5
Points/game: 3.4
FG Pct: 36.8
3FG Pct: 25.7
FT Pct: 58.8

Rebounds/game: 1.7
Assists/game: 0.8
Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.3



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#25 Ama Degbeon

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 4 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 10 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 1.3 2 0 1 1 1 5 2.3
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 13 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 2 2.0
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 11 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.7
vs Michigan 11/26/16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
at Minnesota 11/30/16 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 1 1.4
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 14 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 3 7 1.8 3 0 3 0 1 6 1.9
FLORIDA 12/08/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at UAB 12/10/16 13 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 1.7 1 1 1 0 0 5 2.2
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 17 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 1.8 2 1 0 2 0 1 2.1
at Mercer 12/21/16 14 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 2.0 3 0 1 0 0 5 2.3
at MIAMI 12/29/16 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 2 0 2 0 0 0 2.2
NC STATE 01/02/17 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
at North Carolina 01/05/17 10 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
DUKE 01/08/17 8 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6 1 0 1 0 1 2 1.9
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
at Clemson 01/15/17 23 4-8  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-8  . 6 2 5 3 3 6 1.7 2 1 1 0 4 13 2.4
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 10 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 1.7 0 1 1 0 0 2 2.4
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 18 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 1.9 2 3 0 2 0 5 2.5
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 15 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.7
at Boston College 2-2-17 16 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 1 0 1 1.8 1 0 1 0 0 9 3.0
MIAMI 02/06/17 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 3 0 1 1 0 0 2.8
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 16 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 2 4 1.8 2 1 2 1 0 11 3.2
TEXAS 02/13/17 18 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 2 3 5 2.0 1 0 2 0 1 13 3.6
at Virginia 02/16/17 22 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 2.0 5 0 0 0 0 8 3.7
CLEMSON 02/18/17 17 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 1 0 0 10 4.0
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 22 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 2.1 2 2 2 1 1 2 3.9
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 22 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 1 3 2.1 1 0 1 0 1 3 3.9
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3.6
vs Missouri 03/19/17 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.5
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 4 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 0 0 1 2 3.5
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.9 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
Totals 0 383 42-70  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 30-45  . 6 6 7 33 32 65 1.9 43 10 29 11 14 114 3.4

Games played: 34
Minutes/game: 11.3
Points/game: 3.4
FG Pct: 60.0
FT Pct: 66.7

Rebounds/game: 1.9
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.3
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.3



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#32 Imani Wright

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 * 30 5-12  . 4 1 7 2-4  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 8 9 9.0 1 0 1 0 0 13 13.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 * 33 8-22  . 3 6 4 3-11  . 2 7 3 6-6 1.000 2 3 5 7.0 3 0 1 0 4 25 19.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 * 18 4-5  . 8 0 0 2-2 1.000 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.0 1 0 0 0 0 10 16.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 * 27 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 4.0 1 0 0 0 1 6 13.5
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 * 14 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 3.2 0 2 0 0 1 7 12.2
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 * 23 6-11  . 5 4 5 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.8 1 3 2 0 1 15 12.7
vs Michigan 11/26/16 * 36 6-12  . 5 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 1 1 2.6 1 0 1 0 0 19 13.6
at Minnesota 11/30/16 * 17 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3 4 1 0 0 0 11 13.3
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 * 17 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 0 1 0 0 2 0 11.8
FLORIDA 12/08/16 * 36 3-13  . 2 3 1 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-5  . 6 0 0 1 3 4 2.2 2 4 3 0 1 12 11.8
at UAB 12/10/16 * 17 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.1 2 1 2 0 1 0 10.7
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 * 22 6-12  . 5 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 2.3 1 1 1 0 2 14 11.0
at Mercer 12/21/16 * 18 2-5  . 4 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.3 0 2 0 0 0 6 10.6
at MIAMI 12/29/16 * 36 7-13  . 5 3 8 4-7  . 5 7 1 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 2.4 2 1 0 0 1 19 11.2
NC STATE 01/02/17 * 37 4-13  . 3 0 8 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.4 3 3 1 1 0 9 11.1
at North Carolina 01/05/17 * 30 9-16  . 5 6 3 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 4 5 2.6 0 1 0 0 1 22 11.8
DUKE 01/08/17 * 29 5-14  . 3 5 7 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.6 2 1 0 0 0 14 11.9
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 * 36 5-15  . 3 3 3 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 2.4 3 2 2 0 1 14 12.0
at Clemson 01/15/17 * 15 3-4  . 7 5 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3 0 1 1 0 2 7 11.7
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 * 26 4-8  . 5 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.3 2 2 0 0 0 11 11.7
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 * 28 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.2 1 3 0 0 2 4 11.3
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 * 34 5-12  . 4 1 7 3-4  . 7 5 0 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 2.3 3 2 0 0 2 14 11.5
at Boston College 2-2-17 * 22 3-9  . 3 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.3 0 1 0 0 2 8 11.3
MIAMI 02/06/17 * 35 3-8  . 3 7 5 2-3  . 6 6 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 0 3 3 2.3 4 0 5 1 0 9 11.2
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 * 26 4-10  . 4 0 0 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 2.2 1 1 0 0 0 12 11.2
TEXAS 02/13/17 * 43 4-12  . 3 3 3 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.2 2 2 2 0 1 11 11.2
at Virginia 02/16/17 * 32 1-11  . 0 9 1 1-10  . 1 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 2.1 4 2 1 0 1 4 11.0
CLEMSON 02/18/17 * 32 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.1 0 1 2 0 1 6 10.8
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 * 21 5-10  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 12 10.8
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 * 28 2-14  . 1 4 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 2.2 1 2 0 0 2 5 10.6
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 * 30 3-6  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.2 2 1 3 0 0 8 10.5
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 * 28 5-9  . 5 5 6 1-4  . 2 5 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 1 1 2.2 3 0 1 0 2 14 10.7
vs Missouri 03/19/17 * 33 4-8  . 5 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 3 3 2.2 2 0 2 0 2 14 10.8
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 * 32 4-11  . 3 6 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 2.2 3 1 0 0 1 9 10.7
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 * 35 5-16  . 3 1 3 1-9  . 1 1 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.2 3 1 2 0 2 11 10.7
Totals 35 976 139-355  . 3 9 2 68-180  . 3 7 8 29-42  . 6 9 0 15 63 78 2.2 59 43 33 2 36 375 10.7

Games played: 35
Minutes/game: 27.9
Points/game: 10.7
FG Pct: 39.2
3FG Pct: 37.8
FT Pct: 69.0

Rebounds/game: 2.2
Assists/game: 1.2
Turnovers/game: 0.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.1



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#40 Jasmine Walker

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 6 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 12 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 7 4.5
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 7 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 15 7-11  . 6 3 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.8 1 2 1 0 1 14 5.8
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.6
vs Michigan 11/26/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Minnesota 11/30/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
FLORIDA 12/08/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at UAB 12/10/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Mercer 12/21/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at MIAMI 12/29/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NC STATE 01/02/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at North Carolina 01/05/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DUKE 01/08/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Clemson 01/15/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Boston College 2-2-17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MIAMI 02/06/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TEXAS 02/13/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia 02/16/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLEMSON 02/18/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Missouri 03/19/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 0 41 11-23  . 4 7 8 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 2 5 7 1.4 2 2 4 0 1 23 4.6

Games played: 5
Minutes/game: 8.2
Points/game: 4.6
FG Pct: 47.8
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 0.0

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 0.4
Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 0.2



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#42 Kai James

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 8 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 9 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.7
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 15 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 2 1 1 3 2.2
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
vs Michigan 11/26/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Minnesota 11/30/16 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 1 0 2 0 1 0 1.6
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 14 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 3 9 1.8 1 0 1 1 1 6 2.1
FLORIDA 12/08/16 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at UAB 12/10/16 5 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 6 2.6
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 11 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 4 3 7 2.5 2 0 1 0 0 7 3.0
at Mercer 12/21/16 9 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 5 6 2.8 1 0 1 0 0 6 3.3
at MIAMI 12/29/16 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
NC STATE 01/02/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at North Carolina 01/05/17 4 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.8 1 0 1 0 0 4 3.1
DUKE 01/08/17 3 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.7 1 0 0 0 0 4 3.1
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Clemson 01/15/17 17 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 6 1 7 3.0 3 0 2 0 0 12 3.7
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8 1 0 2 0 0 0 3.5
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.3
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Boston College 2-2-17 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.6 3 0 4 1 1 0 3.1
MIAMI 02/06/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 13 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 1 2 3 2.6 2 0 1 0 3 9 3.4
TEXAS 02/13/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
at Virginia 02/16/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CLEMSON 02/18/17 20 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-8  . 3 7 5 3 1 4 2.7 1 0 0 0 0 3 3.4
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 0 3 2.7 1 0 1 0 0 5 3.5
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.4
vs Missouri 03/19/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 0 162 30-54  . 5 5 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-33  . 4 2 4 30 28 58 2.6 26 0 20 4 7 74 3.4

Games played: 22
Minutes/game: 7.4
Points/game: 3.4
FG Pct: 55.6
FT Pct: 42.4

Rebounds/game: 2.6
Turnovers/game: 0.9
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.2



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#50 Chatrice White

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 17 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 5 8 8.0 1 1 2 1 0 8 8.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 19 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 4.5 4 1 0 1 0 6 7.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 16 3-3 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 3 1 4 4.3 4 1 1 2 0 10 8.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 22 5-10  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 5-5 1.000 1 3 4 4.3 3 2 2 1 0 16 10.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 11 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 4.0 2 1 0 0 0 2 8.4
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 12 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.7 4 0 3 0 1 2 7.3
vs Michigan 11/26/16 16 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.1
at Minnesota 11/30/16 18 6-12  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3 5 8 4.1 4 1 1 2 2 13 7.9
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 16 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 4 1 5 4.2 4 0 3 1 1 10 8.1
FLORIDA 12/08/16 23 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 5 3 8 4.6 2 0 3 1 0 6 7.9
at UAB 12/10/16 18 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 4.6 1 1 2 0 0 10 8.1
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 17 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 3 0 3 4.5 3 0 1 2 0 11 8.3
at Mercer 12/21/16 16 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 4.5 2 3 1 1 1 9 8.4
at MIAMI 12/29/16 22 5-11  . 4 5 5 0-3  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 6 4 10 4.9 2 0 1 1 0 13 8.7
NC STATE 01/02/17 24 4-10  . 4 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 3-3 1.000 3 4 7 5.0 4 0 2 1 1 12 8.9
at North Carolina 01/05/17 21 5-14  . 3 5 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 7 4 11 5.4 4 1 0 4 0 11 9.1
DUKE 01/08/17 20 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 3 2 5 5.4 2 0 0 4 0 8 9.0
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 20 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 5.2 2 0 1 4 2 3 8.7
at Clemson 01/15/17 17 1-6  . 1 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 5.1 0 2 1 1 3 4 8.4
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 14 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 2 2 4.9 2 2 0 0 0 7 8.4
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 19 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 1 3 4 4.9 0 0 0 1 0 11 8.5
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 18 3-6  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 3 5 4.9 2 0 1 5 0 6 8.4
at Boston College 2-2-17 22 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 7-10  . 7 0 0 3 8 11 5.1 3 1 0 1 0 13 8.6
MIAMI 02/06/17 28 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-3  . 3 3 3 10-10 1.000 5 9 14 5.5 2 0 1 1 0 19 9.0
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 16 6-6 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 5.3 2 0 0 1 0 14 9.2
TEXAS 02/13/17 25 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 3 2 5 5.3 2 1 1 0 1 5 9.0
at Virginia 02/16/17 10 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.1 3 0 1 1 0 0 8.7
CLEMSON 02/18/17 * 23 5-5 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 9 11 5.4 4 1 1 5 0 10 8.8
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 * 20 5-6  . 8 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 5.3 1 3 1 0 0 13 8.9
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 15 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 5 5 5.3 1 0 1 0 1 0 8.6
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 16 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 5.2 3 1 0 2 0 8 8.6
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 22 8-10  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 9 5 14 5.5 1 2 2 4 1 19 8.9
vs Missouri 03/19/17 12 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 5.3 3 0 0 0 0 6 8.8
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 12 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.2 2 0 0 1 0 4 8.7
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 23 7-9  . 7 7 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 1 3 5.1 3 0 1 1 0 15 8.9
Totals 2 640 113-213  . 5 3 1 3-20  . 1 5 0 81-104  . 7 7 9 84 95 179 5.1 82 25 34 50 14 310 8.9

Games played: 35
Minutes/game: 18.3
Points/game: 8.9
FG Pct: 53.1
3FG Pct: 15.0
FT Pct: 77.9

Rebounds/game: 5.1
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 1.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 1.4



Florida State Women's Basketball
Florida State Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 30, 2017)

All games

#TM TEAM

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/11/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CONNECTICUT 11/14/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
JACKSONVILLE 11/17/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
JAMES MADISON 11/20/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Winthrop 11/24/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5 1 6 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Gonzaga 11/25/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 3.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Michigan 11/26/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Minnesota 11/30/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 0 3 3.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
WESTERN CAROLINA 12/04/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FLORIDA 12/08/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at UAB 12/10/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NORTH FLORIDA 12/19/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Mercer 12/21/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 4 7 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at MIAMI 12/29/16 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NC STATE 01/02/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at North Carolina 01/05/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
DUKE 01/08/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
LOUISVILLE 01/12/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 2 6 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Clemson 01/15/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SYRACUSE 01/19/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Virginia Tech 01/22/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Georgia Tech 1/26/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 4 5 3.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
at Boston College 2-2-17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
MIAMI 02/06/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 1 5 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
WAKE FOREST 02/09/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEXAS 02/13/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 2 8 3.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Virginia 02/16/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 3.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CLEMSON 02/18/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
PITTSBURGH 02/23/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Notre Dame 2/26/17 dnp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
vs MIAMI 03/03/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Western Illinois 03/17/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Missouri 03/19/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Oregon State 03/25/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs South Carolina 03/27/17 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 53 60 113 3.3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.0

Games played: 34 Rebounds/game: 3.3
Turnovers/game: 0.1


